Form PTO-1-OMB No

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

06-12-2006



10/581591.
10 05 JUN 2005
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RI

~	PATENTS UNLY	
0,	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
()	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3-0	Tetsuya KAWAHARA (5/10/2006), Makoto KOTAKE (5/12/2006), Naoki YONEDA	Name: Eisai Co., Ltd.
2	(5/10/2006), Shinsuke HIROTA (5/12/2006), and	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	6-10, Koishikawa 4- chome, Bunkyo-ku
	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Tokyo 112-8088
	X Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN /
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	city: 10/58/591
	Government Interest Assignment	State:
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
	4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	NEW	D. 1 de. (10.(5)
	/ -	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: John W. Bailey BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1056-0140PUS1	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road	
	Suite 100 East	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
በፍ/በጽ/ኃስለር መሃልህካል	P.O. Box 747 6H 00000130 10581591	X Enclosed
06 FC:8021	/ " \ \	None required (government interest not affecting title)
vo refouct	City: 40.00 pp	8. Payment Information
	State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature:	June 5, 2006
	Signature	Date
	John W. Bailey - 32,881	Total number of pages including cover 4
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

JWB/smt

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE Form PTO-1595 (continued) Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued): Masayoshi OHKURO (5/15/2006) Additional Assignees (2. Continued): Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: _____ State: _____ Country: ____ Zip: _____ Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: _____ State: ____ Country: ____ Zip: ____ Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued): Additional Patent Application Numbers **Additional Patent Numbers** 4A. Continued: 4B. Continued: Additional numbers attached? Yes No

Docket No.: 1056-0140PUS1

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Name Address c/o EISAI Co., Ltd. Tsukuba Laboratory, 1) Tetsuya KAWAHARA 1-3, Tokodai 5-chome Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Japan c/o EISAI Co., Ltd. Tsukuba Laboratory, 2) Makoto KOTAKE 1-3, Tokodai 5-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Japan c/o EISAI Co., Ltd. Tsukuba Laboratory, 3) Naoki YONEDA 1-3, Tokodai 5-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Japan c/o EISAI Co., Ltd. Tsukuba Laboratory, 4) Shinsuke HIROTA 1-3, Tokodai 5-chome Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Japan c/o EISAl Co., Ltd. Tsukuba Laboratory, 5) Masayoshi OHKURO 1-3, Tokodai 5-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 300-2635 Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in 1,2-DI(CYCLIC)SUBSTITUTED BENZENE COMPOUNDS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: filed on <u>June 5, 2006</u>, Serial No. <u>NEW</u> Whereas Eisai Co., Ltd. 6-10, Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8088 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns. DATE SIGNED 1): Name: 2): Name: Name:

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

4): Name: b): Name: Masayoshi OHKURO

May 15, 2006

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 017959 FRAME: 0470